

Online ISSN: 2687-5365

## International Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy

### To Whom It May Concern

Dear Readers / Authors

It is stated with due respect that the International Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (ISSN: 2687-5365), has decided to change the frequency of the publication from June, 2022. Now onward, six issues will be published every calendar year, and International Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy will be publish in July, September, November, January, March, and May in every year.

Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP), is managed and funded by the Society for Healthcare and Research Development. Now onward, JAMP can be treated as Diamond-Open-Access-Journal with No-APC, No-Subscription charges, and No-advertisements.

At Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP), we do not publish any ads and unlawful content, which are prohibited in our state or country, and JAMP is committed to maintaining the publication ethics structured by COPE and only scientific researches reviewed by our editorial team can be published in our journal. It is an Open-Access and Peer-Reviewed Academic Journal on Health Sciences, Basic, Clinical Medicine and Pharmacy, where publication ethics, strict editorial process, and animal and human rights are maintained.

If you have any queries, then please feel free to send an e-mail to our editorial office. Details are given below:

#### **Editorial Information**

Dr. Nidhi Sharma
Editor-in-Chief
Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP)
Professor, Department of Anatomy
Teerthanker Mahaveer Medical College, TMU, Moradabad, India
Email: drnidhivarshney@gmail.com

#### **Publication Department**

Dr. Rohit Varshney
Publisher-in-Charge
Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP)
Chairman of the Society for Healthcare and Research Development
Professor, Department of Anesthesia
TMU, Moradabad, India.

Email: drrohit.editor@gmail.com Phone No: +91- 9897490444

Editorial Office: F-001, Faculty Block, TMU Campus, TMU, Moradabad, UP, India. PIN: 244001

Thanking you

Publisher Info: Dr. Rohit Varshney, Publisher-in-Charge

Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP), Chairman Society for Healthcare and Research Development BA-1, MIG Duplex, Naveen Nagar, Kanth Road,

Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, India, Phone No: +919897490444, Email: <a href="mailto:drrohit.editor@gmail.com">drrohit.editor@gmail.com</a>



Online ISSN: 2687-5365

# International Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy

Nidhi

Dr. Nidhi Sharma
Editor-in-Chief
Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP)

Dr. Rohit Varshney
Publisher-in-Charge
Journal of Academic Medicine and Pharmacy (JAMP)
Chairman of the Society for Healthcare and Research Development